Quanex Webcast of Fiscal 2013 Fourth Quarter Conference Call

December 12, 2013 5:21 PM ET

HOUSTON, Dec. 12, 2013 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- In conjunction with Quanex Building Products Corporation's (NYSE:NX) fiscal 2013 fourth quarter earnings announcement, scheduled for release before market hours on December 18, 2013, you are invited to listen to the conference call with Bill Griffiths, chairman, president and chief executive officer, and Brent Korb, chief financial officer, that will be broadcast live over the internet.

What: Quanex Building Products Corporation Fiscal 2013 Fourth Quarter Conference Call

When: Wednesday, December 18, 2013, 11:00am Eastern

Where: <u>http://www.quanex.com</u>

How: Live over the internet -- Log on to the Quanex website.

The live and archived call will be available on the company's website at http://www.quanex.com in the Investors section.

Quanex Building Products Corporation is a leading manufacturer of fenestration products for the global window and door industry. The stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol NX.

CONTACT: Valerie Calvert, 713-877-5305

Duanex Building

Quanex Building Products Corporation